502629960 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676568

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		N		Execution Date	
JURAG SEPARATION A/S				10/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name: CARLSBERG A/S					
Street Address:	NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100				
City:	KOBENHAVN V				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code: 1799					
Application Number		130627	Number 772		
Property Type Application Number: 13					
Application Number:		130627			
Application Number:	DATA	130627			
CORRESPONDENCE [(561)847-78	01		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:	(561 5618)847-78 3477800	01		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(561 5618 joan)847-78 3477800 n.evang	01 0 elista@novakdruce.com		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(561 5618 joan s <i>ent via US Ma</i>)847-78 3477800 n.evang	01 olielista@novakdruce.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(561 5618 joan e <i>sent via US Ma</i> NO\)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR	01 0 elista@novakdruce.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(561 5618 joan <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NO\ 525)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR	01 01 elista@novakdruce.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP HOBEE BLVD		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(561 5618 joan <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NO\ 525 SUI)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR OKEEC TE 1500	01 01 elista@novakdruce.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. UCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP HOBEE BLVD		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(561 5618 joan e sent via US Ma NO\ 525 SUI' WES)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR OKEEC TE 1500	01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 0		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(561 5618 joan NOV 525 SUI WES)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR OKEEC TE 1500	01 01 01 01 elista@novakdruce.com 05 07 07 08 08 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09 09		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(561 5618 joan NOV 525 SUI WES)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR OKEEC TE 1500	01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 0		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(561 5618 joan NOV 525 SUI WES)847-78 3477800 n.evang ail when /AK DR OKEEC TE 1500	01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 0		

PATENT REEL: 031940 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JURAG SEPARATION A/S, a company of Denmark, having an office at Gydevang 4A, 3450 Allerød, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for a PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING THE PH AND LEVEL OF TARGET IONS OF A LIQUID COMPOSITION, for which are described in §371 National Phase United States Patent Application No. 13/062,772, filed on March 8, 2011, corresponding to International Application No. PCT/EP2009/006440, filed September 4, 2009, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 08163855.3, filed September 8, 2008, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/095,124, filed September 8, 2008.

WHEREAS **CARLSBERG A/S**, having an office at Ny Carlsberg Vej 100, 1799 København V, Denmark (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, an interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest

1

Attorney Docket: 10331-3 [60750.00003] Holberg Ref: P3269US01

in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or their representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this <u>30</u> day of <u>0010</u>66年 , 2013.

JURAG SEPARATION A/S

Printed Name:<u>Sew-Weik_ (25%</u>

/ CLAUS WARDERDOV

Title: <u>NAW. Date Com. / C 4#11</u>

2